

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1452

Page 1, line 5, replace "distressed" with "disabled"

Page 1, line 6, after the first underscored comma insert "or the", replace "cruelty" with "abuse",  
and replace "or animals, or similar" with "and vulnerable adults"

Page 1, line 7, remove "condition of public concern"

Page 1, line 14, remove "The"

Page 1, remove line 15

Renumber accordingly